n

UNOFF|CIAL COPa-sne

856367964

$04

SECOND AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

This Second Amendment to Assignment of Leases and Rents
("Amendment") dated as of June 30, 1986 among LaSalle National
Bank, not personally but as Trustee under the provisions of a
deed or deeds in trust duly recorded and delivered to said
Trustee in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated as of March 1,
1984 and known as Trust No. 107701 ("Trust 107701"), LaSalle
National Bank, not pergonally but as Trustee under the provisions
of a deed or deeds in trust duly recorded and delivered to said
Trustee v pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated as of May 1, 1984
and knowrn s Trust No, 107707 ("Trust 107707"), JMB/Urban 500
Development cortners, Ltd., an Illinois Limited Partnership
("Beneficiary!)) (Trust 107701 and Trust 107707 and Benefliciary
being hereinattzr collectively referred to as "Assignorg"), and

Bank of Montreal® /"Bank"):
W ITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Asgignors executed and delivered to Bank that
certain Assignment of Leascsand Rents dated March 22, 1985 and
recorded as Document No, 275G%475 as amended by Amendment to
Assignment of Leases and Rents rzoorded as Document Number
B6216075 encumbering the land ard leasehold described on
Schedules I and II attached heretc /"together the Assignment");

and

WHEREAS, Trust 107701, Trust 107707 and Bank have
entered into a Pourth Amendment to Mortgages and Security
Agreement with Asasignment of Rents dated oil-even date herewith
(the "Phird Amendment") which amends the provizions of that
certaln Mortgage and Security Agreement with Ass!qonment of Rents
dated March 22, 1985, executed and delivered by Trust 107701 and
Trust 107707 to Bank, and recorded on April 11, 1983 22 Document
No. 27508474 encumbering the land and leasehold desctibud on
Schedules I and II attached hereto, as amended by that Cectaln
Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement with Assignment of
Rents dated as of September 30, 1985 and recorded October if,
1985 as Document No, 85239290, that certain Second Amendment to
Mortgage and Security Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated as
of December 27, 1985 and that certain Third Amendment to Mortgage
and Security Agreement with Asnignment of Rents dated as of
March 31, 1986 (said mortgage as amended {8 herein called the
"Mortgage®) by, among other things, extending the maturity date

of the Note (herelnafter defined).

WHEREAS, Bank and Beneficiary entered into a Fourth
Amendment to Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated as of even
date herewith which, together with the Third Amendment and the
Second Amendment (as such terms are hereinafter defined) amended
the provisions of that certain Loan and PReimbursement Agreement

NS BRI

VY96L49€98




UNOFFICIAL COPY
S0 798

W

dated December 31, 1984 between Beneficiary and Mortgagee, as
amended by an Amendment to Loan and Reimbucrsement Agreement dated
September 30, 1985 and a Second Amendment (“Second Amendment") to
Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated as of December 27, 1985
and a Third Amendment toO Loan and Reimbursement Agreement dated
as of March 31, 1986 [said Loan and Reimbursement Agreement as
amended i3 hervein called the "Loan Agreement") by, among other
things, extending the maturity date thereof;

WHEREAS, Beneficiary and Bank entered into an Amendment
to Promigsory Note ("Note Amendment") dated as of December 27,
1985 and @ Second Amendment ("Second Note Amendment”)} to
Promissory *ote dated March 11, 1986 and Third Amendment (“Third
Note Amendmens”) dated of even date herewith which amended the
Note (as defined in the Assignment) by exctending the maturity

date of such inded+edness; and

WHEREAS, Assignors and Bank desire to amend the
Assignment to reflect tiae extension of the maturity date of such
indebtedness and reflece that the Loan Agreement has been amended
as afcresaid and that all-<zferences in the Assignment to the
Loan Agreement shall mean the Loan Agreement as gmended, that the
Note has been amended by the Nota Amendment, Second Note
Amendment and Third Note Amendment and that all references in the
Assignment to the Note shall mean the Note as amended by the Note
Amendment, Second Note Amendment ard Third Note Amendment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for gocd and/valuable consideration the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Asaignors and Bank
hereby agree that the Assignment is amended us follows:

1. Subsections (i) and {ii) beginning on the second
line of the first Full paragraph on page 2 of tie Assignment are
hereby deleted and the following are substituted i their place:

“{i) the payment in full of all principal
of and interest on that certain promis-
gsory note of the Beneficiary dated March
22, 1985 and amended by Amendment to
Promiggory Note dated ag of December 27,
1985, further amended by Second Amendment
to Promissory Note dated March 31, 1986
and further amended by Third Amendment to
Promissory Note dated as of June 30,
1986, payable to the order of the
Aasignee in the face principal sum of
§42,756,120,10 expressed to bear interest
at the rates and payable at the times
therein provided and having a final
maturity of all principal and interest
not required to be socner paid of
September 2, 1986, provided, however that

@
°p
&
]
W®
o
-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

in the event Beneficiary procures any
Letter of Credit (as defined in the
hereinafter described Mortgage) pursuant
to the Loan Agreement (as defined in the
Mortgage), the obligation of Beneficiary
evidenced by such Note to reimburse the
Bank in connection with drafts drawn
under the Letters of Credit subsequent to
September 2, 1986 and as otherwise set
forth in the Loan Agreement shall mature
on the earlier of the expiry of the last
of the Letters of Credit or August 11,
1988 or the date the draft or drafts are
paid by the Bank and any notes issued in
¢rtengion or renewal thereof or in sub-

sUitution therefore (said note as amended
is retvein called the "Note'"), (iil) the
performance of all obligaticons,
covenanc¢s, promises and agreements
contained ‘nerein or in that certain
Mortgage an’ Security Agreement with
Assignment oi Kants dated March 22, 1985
from the Trustec to the Assignee, as
amended by that certain Amendment to
Mortgage and Securitv Agreement with
Assignment of Rents dated as of

September 30, 1985, thal certain Second
Amendment to Mortgage ana 3ecurity
Agreement with Assignment O£ Rents dated
as of December 27, 1985, that certain
Third Amendment to Mortgage and Security
Agreement with Assignment of Rents dated
ag of March 31, 1986 and that cert=in
Fourth Amendment to Mortgage and Secuvity
Agreement with Assignment of Rents dacerd
as of June 30, 1986 (said mortgage as
amended ig herein called the "Mortgage")
conveying and mortgaging the premises as
security for the Note and any and all
other indebtedness intended to be secured

thereby,".

All references in the Note and in the Loan Agreement
shall be deemed references to the Assignment as amended by this
Second Amendment, All of the terms, provisions, agreements and
covenants contained in the Assignment shall stand and remain
unchanged and in full force and effect except to the extent

specifically amended hereby,

No reference to this Second Amendment need be made in
any instrument or document at any time referring to the
Assignment, any reference in any of such instrument or document

7
W
e
o}
I
L
S




UNOFFICIAL COPY

U

to the Assignment to be deemed a reference to the Assignment as
amended hereby.

This Second Amendment is executed by LaSalle National
Bank, not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid in the exercise
of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as
guch Trustee {and said Trustee hereby warrants that it possesses
full power and authority to execute this instrument), and it |8
expreasly understood and agreed that nothing herein or in said
Note contained ghall be construed as creating any liability on
said Trustee personally to pay the said Note or any interest that
may accrue.thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder, or to
perforim any covenant, either express or implied, herein
contained, aill such liability, if any, being expressly waived by
Bank and by evary person now or hereafter claimlag any right or
gecurity hereunder, and that so far as said Trustee personally is
concerned, the luegal holder or holders of said Note and the owner
or owners of any indehbtedness accruing hereunder shall look
solely to the premiscs hereby conveyed for the payment thereof,
by the enforcement of the lien hereby created, in the manner
herein and in said Note pravided or by action to enforce the
personal liability of any guarantors of the indebtedness hereby
secured or by proceeding againat any other collateral security

therefor,

The Bank covenants and ¢grees that, except as
hereinafter provided, neither the Benzficlary nor any partner
thereof, shall have any personal liability for payment Of the
Note or any other indebtedness, obligatiwn or liability arising
hereunder, under the Note, the Mortgage, thz-Additional
Collateral Documents (as defined in the Loun pgreement) or any
other document securing the Note; provided, licwever, that (i} the
foregoing shall not restrict or impair the righisz of the Bank,
which are unconditional and absolute, to resort 'to the Guaranty
or the collateral security for the Note and the other
indebtedness, obligations and liabilities set forth ¢t referred
to in the Loan Agreement, (ii) the Beneficlary and {ts-purtners
shall be and remain fully responsible and liable for any loss,
cost or expense suffered or incurred by the Bank or any holder or
holders of the Note to the extent the same resultg from a breach
of the covenants set forth ip the last sentence of Sectlon 3.7 of
the Loan Agreement or in Section 3.8 in the Loan Agreement or
from any representation or warranty contained in the Loan
Agreement, the Note, any Additional Collateral Document or any
other document securing the Note being knowingly falae when made
in any material respect, provided that no partner of the
Beneficiary shall be liable for any less resulting from a
repregentation or warranty being false unless he had personal
knowledge of such falsity,

Y9629¢9g

-4 -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Bank have executed
and delivered this Agreement at Chicago, Illinois as of the 30th

day of June, 1986,

(SEAL)

Its uaiﬁtan Secrecary
Rita Slimm Welter
Type or Print Name

{SEAL)

ATTE Ceo

\\ /-’ngfk__ 11,, (-(

Its lqatatant Secretary
Pitn S1imm Wolter

Type or Print Name

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK

As Trustee of Trust~ 7701, as

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK
As Trustee gf-Trust 107707, as
i¥,4nd Not Personally

-

_Vice President
James A. Clark

w;

JMB/URBAN 900 DEVELOPMENT

PARTNERS, LTD., an Illinais limited
partnership

*

By: Realty ﬁveqtor II, inc,

T
It
By: JMB Real 'Estate Holdings
IT, '
By (_* ‘Z'i -7 ( Azé%(g

Its ﬂt’)r ‘fn(

BANK OF MONTREAL

VvI3629€98




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} S8,

COUNTY OF (oo )

I, /J%Au [ !“L‘-I'\")TT()L:TTA a Notary Public in and

for said County, in the State afore?aid. do hereby certify

that OTUART 0 NATUAL R

President of Realty Investors-II, Inc., an Illinols corporation,
said corporation being a partner of JMB/Urban 900 Development
Partners, Ltd., an Illinois Limited Partnerahip, who is
personallv known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed(to. the foregqeoing instrument as such e

President arppeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he signed crd delivered the said instrument as his own free
and voluntary act-and as the free and voluntary act of said

corporation,

[ . ,Given under any hand and notarial seal, this F3DA day
of \Llﬂxb , 1986, Q&b N
‘ L K /qaxilbdﬁ_

Totaty Public

[ e £ Mitter1a
{TY2E OR PRINT NAME)

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

(\Ul»x )l }9gﬂ
o

Y9629¢98




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8,
)

COUNTY OF (?OOK

I, %%ﬁﬁﬂ&J L Lal:TPT'IﬂP a Notary Public in and
for saxg,County. in the state aforesa\a do hereby certify
”U[HT L‘ Mf‘ﬂ AR ,

that

preuapnt of "JMB Real Fatate Holdings~IT, Inc.,, an ITiTnois
corporation, said corporation being a partner of JMB/Urban 900
Developmﬂxt Partners, Ltd., an Illinois Limited Partnership, who
is persorally known to me to be the same person whose name is

subgcribed Lz the foregoing instrument as such
President apgeared before me this day in person and acknowledged

that he signed 23 delivered the said instrument as his own free
and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said

corporation,
n under mv-pand and notarlal seal, this },gng day
of l§|l1,frge . 1986,
/]Hwn [ //r_aium,.,

thary Public

W‘J,‘tuJ [ L LOHTRETTA

(TYeL DR PRINT NAME)

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

%’\.Lu{ ,'Z l"]ﬁq
0

@
N
W
J
$
°z
=




UNOFFICIAL COPY

mry ruun. v, iz.'e_:.\‘mi.

SR e 95
. ag A5 21 M1 O 863G

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

C ) 88§,
COUNTY OF & o

h&lyn F, MHoivar~

I, a Notary Public in
and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify
that Jaros A. Clark asy't, Vice Presi-
dent ﬁf LaSalle National Bank, a nat joqa% Q9nk1ng assoclation,
and Rita Slima Welter an Secretary of sald

national banking a930u1ac10n, who are personally known to me to
be the ane persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing

Lnstrumenc as such ssyt-¥ee pregident and

Agalaton Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this
day In perfor "and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument -as their own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntecy act of said national banking agsociation, as
Trustee of Trust Number 107701 as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes therein se” Zorth: and the said Anstntang
Secretary then and therr acknowledged thatshe, as custodian of
the seal of said association, did affix the corporate seal 350
said national banking assoriation to said instrument, as hif own
free and voluntary act and ‘au che free and voluntary act of said
national banking association” as Trustee of Trust Number 107701 as
aforesaid, for the uses and purpoces therein set forth.

“this lf;thday of
et

Given under my hand énq/tharx

(g & 4 1986, 7
| /Y (/; 7
Cary Pubilc

/ Evolwm P/ hoara

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME;
(SEAL)

My Commlssion Expires:

_%\‘ (’l (() (.l‘

@
=2
X
o]
' §
Je)
=t
-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS }

1 ) SS-
COUNTY OF (aodtL )
Buelyn F. Moo
I, a Notary Public in
and for said County, 1n the State aforesald, do hereby certify
that Jamos A, py.op Asg't. Vice Presi-
dent of LaSalle National Bank, a natlonal banking assocliaticn,
and Rléq T fee Tnltap R Asolotant Secretary of said

national banking agsociation, who are personally known to me to
be the ‘saile persons whoug names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrumernt-as such Asal v President and

Asgigt. Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this
day In per90u and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrumenc- az their own free and voluntary act and as the
free and voluntaryv act of said national banking assocliation, as
Trustee of Trust Number 107707 as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes therein gset-forth; and the said feafotant
Secretary then and thers acknowledged thatshe, as custodian of
the seal of said associatisa, did affix the corporate seal
said national banking asscciation to saild instrument, as h wn
free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
national banking association &s Trustee of Trust Number 107707 as
aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

-~

Given under my hand and hérd'iatiéeal chis l day of

Cﬂkl?€yk‘ . 1986, ¢ /
Ll Ty D
/Eéﬁafy Pub;

Evelyn I, Moouy

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME]
{SEAL)

My Commission Expites:

. TN
2. )

VYI6L9L98




UNOFFICIAL COPY




"

UNOFFICIAL COPY.

STATE OF [LLINQOIS )
) S§.
COUNTY OF _{* ,a¥, )
L, Vhene A& eueg a Notary Public in

and for said County, in the State aforesald, do hereby certify

that (}%%Eﬁe‘ LS v _Neegead - Nepemecs
President © nk of Montreal who i3 personally known to the to be
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing

instrudenc as such _Mceud)  Manguego -Rresident appeared before
me this day in person an acknowléﬂqed that he signed and
delivered %h& said instrument as his own free and voluntary act

and as the ‘frew and voluntary act of said bank.
arder my hand and notarial seal, this (E‘“éﬁay

Giyen
of u{Ztﬁpiﬂz . 1926, )
/ Aiane M Eactic

Notary Public

Nione, M. facter

“~(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

(SEAL)
My Commission Expires:
TARY BUALIT STATL OF {1LINNLS
WY CORNISCLON EXP, Nov, 7+ 103
JRGROE V111 1100 F.1: (TR VS W 1 ¥ 1 S

=2
n}
$
&
-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




/

UNOFFICIAL COPY, .

Schedyle 1

Legal Cescripticn - Fee Parcel

THAT PART OF LOTS 3, 4, 9 AND 10 LYINS WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF
NORTH MICHICAN AVENUE (FORMERLY PINE STREET) IN BLOCK 13 IN THE
SUBDIVISION BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE ILLINOIS AND MICHIGAN
CANAL OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAX,

ALSO. "\ 10TS 2, J AND 4 IN KINZER'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14
AND'135 2N CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER/OT SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE

THIRD PRI:NCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ALSO: A STAl? OF LAND 20 FEET WIDE EAST AND WEST, FORMERLY

ALLEY AND NOW VAGCATED, LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING AFORESAID
LOT 4 IN KINZER'S SUBDIVISION,

ALSO: A STRIP OF LAMD 15 FEET WIDE EAST AND WEST, LYING WEST
OF AND ADJOINING LOTS 2 AND 3 AND EAST OF AND ADJOINING LOT 4
IN AFORESAID KINZER'S SUBDIVISION, VACATED PER DOCUMENT NO.

27,338,481, '

- ALSO: NORTH HUGUELET PLACL,) ) STRIP OF LAND 20 FEET NWIDZ EAST

AND WEST, LYING WITHIN SAID 4LOCK 13, VACATED PER DOCUMENT HO.
27,338,481,

ALSG: LOTS 5, 6 AND 7 IN KINZZIR'oSUBDIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14
AND 1S IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTELS'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH
FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION J, TOWHSHIP J9 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

ALSO: LOTS 8, 1L, THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT -5, AND TRE SOUTH 1/2 OF
THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT § IN BLOCK 13, IN CANAIL TRUSTEES'
SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIOHAL QUARTER CF¥-SECTION J,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRL PRINMCIPAL
MERIDIAN,

ALSO: LOT 1 IN BREIT'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 13
I¥ CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER
OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE-TAIRD
PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN, : .

AND ALSO: THE EAST 20 FEET OF LOT 2 IN BREIT'S SUBDIVISION CF
LOTS ) AND 2 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF T
SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTIOHN 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE l4,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOUK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

ALSO: LOT 7 (EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 125 FEET THEREOF) AND LOT 12
{EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 125 FLET THEREOF), AND THE NORTH FALF OF
THE WEST HALF OF LOT & IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF
SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN: ALSO LOTS 8, 9 AND 10 IN CHRISTOPH KINZER'S
SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 13, 14 AND 15 IN SAID SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK

13, ALL IN CoOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Y9629€98




.
UNOFFICIAL COPY,

Schedule I Continued

ALSO: THE SOUTH HALP OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE l4,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ALSO: LOTS 6 AND 7 IN THE SUBOIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND

2 IN BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTH FRACTION OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEZRIOIAN AND
THE EAST HALPF OF THE 10 FOOT PRIVATE ALLEY LYING
WISTERLY OF AND ADJOINING THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID
LUT 7 IN THE SUBODIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 OF BLOCK
13 (M CANAL TRUSTEE’S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH
FRACT.CW OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14,
EAST OF /TH{E THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COQK
COUNTY, 1LLINOIS,

ALSO: LOTS 4 #ND 9 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND

2 IN THE SUBJIVISION OF OQUTLOT OR BLOCK 13 IN CANAL
TRUSTEE'S SUBLLYVISTON IN THE SQUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER, FRACTION:L SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE L4, EAST OF TET THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIOIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TOGETHER WITH THE WESTERLY
HALF OF THE TEN FOOT PRIVATE ALLEY LYING WESTERLY
OF AND ADJOINING THE WESTFRLY LINE OF LOT 7 AND THE
EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOTS £ AND 9, ALL IN CCOK

CounTY, ILLINQIS,

@
&
3
L
g
&




.
UNOFFICIAL COPY

{
'

SCHEOULE Il

Leqal Descelption ~ Leasehold Parcel

TRE WESTERLY 125 PEET QF LOTS 7 AND 12 IN TBE SUBDIVISION OF
BLOCK 13 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE

TEIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS

17-03-212-004 ) 17-03-210~008

17~03-212-003 /" 17-03-210-007
f’;l\,_{/'

17-03-~212-001 Qii/ 17-03-210-001

17-03-212-002 17-03-210-004

-

17~03-210-003 ey
17-03-210~002

17-03~210-014

17-03~211-006
17-03-211-007

17-03~211-005

17-03-211-003 17-02-210-013

’

17-03-210-012

17-03-210-01%

/

17-03-210-006 ~/
/

17-03-211-004

17-03~-211-019

17-03-211-002
17-03-211-001 v
17-03-211-009
17-03-211-016
17-03-211-017

17-03-211-015

Y9629¢9g




UNOFFICIAL COPY




